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Sent: June 28, 2022 10:46 PM 
To: mayor@townofws.ca; Emmerson, Wayne <Wayne.Emmerson@york.ca>; Mario Ferri 
<mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>; Maurizio Bevilacqua <Maurizio.bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati 
<gino.rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>; Don Hamilton 
<dhamilton@markham.ca>; Joe Li <joeli@markham.ca>; Margaret Quirk <mquirk@georgina.ca>; 
Deputy Mayor Jack Heath Markham <jheath@markham.ca>; Jim Jones <jjones@markham.ca>; 
Freeman, Paul <Paul.Freeman@york.ca>; John Taylor <jtaylor@newmarket.ca>; Tom Vegh 
<tvegh@newmarket.ca>; David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli 
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Mrakas <tmrakas@aurora.ca>; Virginia Hackson 
<vhackson@eastgwillimbury.ca>; Rob Grossi <rgrossi@georgina.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Steve Pellegrini <spellegrini@king.ca>; Frank Scarpitti 
<mayorscarpitti@markham.ca>; Regional Clerk <ClerkGeneralLine@york.ca>; Regional Clerk 
<ClerkGeneralLine@york.ca>; doug.fordco@pc.ola.org; Phil Pothen 
<ppothen@environmentaldefence.ca>; Dina Ibrahim <dibrahim@yrmg.com>; Noor Javed 
<njaved@thestar.ca>; Paul Webster <pchwebster@hotmail.com>; Global TV - News Tips 
<newstips@globaltv.com>; CP24 <breakingnews@CP24.COM>; fightback@zommer.ca; 
640News@corusent.com 
Subject: Illegal Land Grab in York Region- Hands Off The Greenbelt and the Oak Ridges Moraine 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Premier Doug Ford’s promise that his government “won’t touch 
the Greenbelt, we won’t build on the Greenbelt” may soon be 
put to its first post-election challenge.  

Thanks to a last-minute Committee motion from Iain Lovatt, 
Mayor of the Town of Whitchurch-Stouffville, York Region 
Council will be debating this Thursday, June 30th on whether 
to adopt an illegal Official Plan that seeks to destroy and 
develop part of the Oak Ridges Moraine and Greenbelt. The 
Plan is illegal because the Provincial Greenbelt Plan marks 
these lands as permanently off-limits for suburban boundary 
expansion, and the Planning Act prohibits Official Plans that do 
not conform with the Greenbelt Plan.  
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